Ontario County Kennel Club
Friday, June 10, 2022 to Sunday, June 12, 2022

Orono Fairgrounds
2 Princess Street
Orono, Ontario
LOB 1MO



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, June 10, 2022

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Grant Townsend

9:00 AM
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
4 Pointer 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-2
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-2-0
5 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-3-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  2-0-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0-2-1-1

4 Spaniel (Am Cocker)
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0

39 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Grant Townsend

11:15 AM
2 Bulldog 1-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
7 Chinese Shar-Pei 3-1-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
LUNCH
1:00 PM
3 Bichon Frise 0-3-0-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
2 Schipperke 0-0-2-0

1 Shibalnu 0-0-0-1
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0

29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Grant Townsend

2:15 PM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
8 Australian Shepherd 4-3-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
3 Border Collie 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Collie (Rough) 3-3-2-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
9 German Shepherd Dog  3-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Mini American Shepherd 0-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-1
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0

47 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Raymond Lariviere

9:00 AM

1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Baseniji 1-1-0-0

4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

4 Bloodhound 0-2-1-1

1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
3 Norwegian Elkhound 0-2-1-0
1 Otterhound 0-1-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0

19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Raymond Lariviere

10:15 AM
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-1-0-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0

10 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Raymond Lariviere

11:00 AM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
5 Papillon 3-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Pug 0-1-0-0

0-1-1-0
0-3-0-0

2 Toy Manchester Terrier
3 Yorkshire Terrier

21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere

3:15 PM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-1-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-1-1-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-5-1-1
2 Great Dane 0-0-2-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
8 Newfoundland 3-5-0-0
4 Rottweiler 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-0

30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Grant Townsend




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, June 10, 2022

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
47 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
195 Dogs, 23 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere

1:15 PM

4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-1
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
4 Pointer 1-1-1-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-2
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-1-2
6 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-2-0
5 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-3-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  2-0-0-0
2 Weimaraner 0-1-0-1
42 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, June 11, 2022

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Michael Hill
9:00 AM
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
1 Australian Kelpie 0-1-0-0
9 Australian Shepherd 4-4-1-0
2 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
5 Border Collie 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10 Collie (Rough) 3-4-2-1
5 Collie (Smooth) 0-4-1-0
8 German Shepherd Dog 3-4-0-1

10 Mini American Shepherd 2-5-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0

62 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Michael Hill
1:00 PM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-1-0
15 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-6-4-2
6 Black Russian Terrier 5-1-0-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-1-0
2 Great Dane 0-0-2-0
4 Great Pyrenees 2-1-1-0
6 Newfoundland 2-4-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
3 Rottweiler 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-0

48 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Grant Townsend

10:00 AM
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0

3 Baby Puppy 2-1

1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
0 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0

10 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Grant Townsend

1:15 PM
17 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 8-6-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
5 Papillon 3-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Pekingese 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pug 0-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-0

32 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3

Group 02 (Hounds)

Pamela E. Bruce

8:30 AM
2 Whippet
1 Baby Puppy
2 Basenji

5 Dachshund (MLH)
1 Baby Puppy

1 Dachshund (MWH)

1 Baby Puppy

Bloodhound

Borzoi

1 Baby Puppy

Irish Wolfhound

Norwegian Elkhound

Norrbottenspets

Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound

o b
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Afghan Hound

26 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Rhodesian Ridgeback

0-1-0-1
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-4-1-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
1-0

0-2-1-1
0-0-0-0
0-1

0-1-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-1

Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Pamela E. Bruce

11:15 AM

1 Barbet
3 Pointer

1 Baby Puppy
3 Pointer (GSH)
2 Retriever (Flat)
13 Retriever (Golden)

1 Baby Puppy
1 Weimaraner

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1

0-1-0-2
0-1-1-0
5-2-3-3
0-1

0-1-0-0

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Pamela E. Bruce

1:15 PM

4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-2-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-1
9 Retriever (Lab) 3-4-2-0
5 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-3-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  3-1-0-0
0 Weimaraner 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

51 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Pamela E. Bruce

2:45 PM
2 Bulldog 1-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
9 Chinese Shar-Pei 3-3-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Bichon Frise 0-3-0-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Shibalnu 0-0-0-1
3 Dalmatian 0-2-1-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-0-1

32 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, June 11, 2022

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Pamela Bruce

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
51 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
26 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
48 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
32 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
32 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
62 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
261 Dogs, 27 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
GIANT BREEDS

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Grant Townsend

10:45 AM
4  Bloodhound
2 Irish Wolfhound

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Grant Townsend

11:00 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
5 Black Russian Terrier 4-1-0-0
2 Great Dane 0-0-2-0
3 Great Pyrenees 2-0-1-0
6 Newfoundland 2-4-0-0
10 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-4-3-1

Summary

Group 02 (Hounds)
6 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
28 Dogs

Total
34 Dogs

SPECIALTY SHOW

BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG CLUB
OF ONTARIO

Ring 4

Sweepstakes
Rose Tierney

8:30 AM

Males: 6-9 (2) 9-12 (1)
Females: 6-9 (2), 9-12 (2), 12-15 (2),
15-18 (2)
Veteran Sweepstakes
Rose Tierney

Males: 7-9 yrs (3), 11+ yrs (1)
Females: 7-9 yrs (1)

Regular, Non-Regular, Unofficial
Pamela E. Bruce

9:45 AM
25 Bernese Mountain Dog  10*-9*-4-2
*includes 4 Vet Males
*includes 1 Vet Female
2 Altered 2-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, June 12, 2022

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Pamela E. Bruce

8:00 AM
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
10 Mini American Shepherd 2-5-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-1
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
1 Australian Kelpie 0-1-0-0
9 Australian Shepherd 4-4-1-0
2 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-0-0
5 Border Collie 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Collie (Rough) 3-3-2-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
8 German Shepherd Dog 2-5-0-1

58 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Pamela E. Bruce

10:45 PM
0 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
4 Scottish Terrier 2-2-0-0
2 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-1

15 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Pamela E. Bruce

12:45 PM
10 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 5-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
5 Havanese 1-3-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 ltalian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
5 Papillon 3-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Pekingese 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pug 0-1-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-0

32 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Hill
9:00 AM
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
4 Pointer 1-1-1-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-2
6 Retriever (Flat) 3-1-2-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 4-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
11 Retriever (Lab) 4-5-2-0
5 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-3-0

3 Baby Puppy 1-2

1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  3-1-0-0
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-2-1
2

Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-1

54 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

21 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Michael Hill
12:45 PM

3 Bichon Frise 0-3-0-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
2 Schipperke 0-0-2-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
2 Bulldog 1-1-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
9 Chinese Shar-Pei 3-3-1-2

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Dalmatian 0-2-1-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-0-1

32 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Jo Ann Pavey

8:00 AM
2  Whippet 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Baseniji 1-1-0-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 0-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Bloodhound 0-2-1-1
0 Borzoi 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
3 Norwegian Elkhound 0-2-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Jo Ann Pavey

10:45 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-1-0
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-1-1-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 2-1-0-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-1-1
2 Great Dane 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Great Pyrenees 2-0-1-0
LUNCH
12:45 PM
8 Newfoundland 3-5-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
4 Rottweiler 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
3 Siberian Husky 1-1-1-0

41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Michael Hill

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, JUNE 12, 2022
RING 2 — NOON




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, June 12, 2022

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
54 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
21 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
15 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
32 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
32 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
58 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
253 Dogs, 25 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Jo Ann Pavey

9:20 AM

12 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 7-3-2-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0
5 Havanese 1-3-0-1
4 ltalian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
5 Papillon 3-1-1-0
1 Pug 0-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




CAMPING FACILITIES

LINDSAWFFI'EREDRGU Er:

Sites are booked on afirst come, first served basis
Limited Hydro Trailer Sites with water
$25.00 per night per trailer

VENDOR CONTACT
Booth cost: $25.00 per day

Mary Ironmonger
(905) 242-8197

NO DUMP STATION AVAILABLE
***Campers must vacate the Fairgrounds by 8:00 p.m.
Sunday, June 12, 2022

Directions to the Orono Fairgrounds Show Site:
From Toronto/Belleville:
Hwy. 401 take exit 436 — Highway 35/115 North to County Road 17 / Main St. exit.
Merge right onto 5th Concession Rd. Turn right at Main Street (Regional Rd. 17).
Proceed to Centerview Street, turn right to fairgrounds.
Note: because Hwy. 35/115 has a barrier divider, driving northbound you cannot use Station St., exit

From Peterborough/Lindsay:

Highway 35 or Highway 115 South to Station St. exit.
Stay on Station Street to Main Street. Turn right, proceed to the fairgrounds

Campers:

On Main Street, turn right onto Centerview Street to fairgrounds.






